

®

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15446-15447/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2009 in WP No.201/2008 and order dated 06/08/2009 in WA No.111/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

GEND LAL SAHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,RAJNANDGAON ROADWAYS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

[for final disposal]

Date: 11/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv. for
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

State

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv. for
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, learned counsel for the petitioner.
Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|